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RIGID INSULATING BOARD flDUSTRY 

Domestic Shipments for Month of December, 1935. 

Ottawa, January 2 2nd, 1936 -- The domestic shipments of rigid insulating 
board in Canada by the firms listed below ftr t)ie irionth of Dee.ember,. 1036 =4 r,4vv%Ax=  
period.& for &rtson, were as fo11os : - 

Decembor, 1935 
December, 1934 

November, 1935 

Twelve Months, 1935 
Twelve Months, 1934 
Twelve Months, 1933 

Panel 
board 

s.f. 

1,497, 399 
1,239,621 

1,538,614 

19,091,980 
17,014,944 
9,866,821 

Plaster 
base 
board 

s.f. 

368,749 
177,664 

227,134 

2,930,954 
2,690, 253 
1,203,387 

Roof 
boards 

s.f. 

268,472 
112,985 

464,330 

2,569,185 
2,095,448 
1,473,467 

Miscel-
laneous 
boards 

s.f. 

376,211 
109,660 

315,292 

3,370,612 
2,890, 116 
2,167, 214 

Total 

s.f. 

2,510,831 
1,639,930 

2,545,370 

27,962,731 
24,698,761 
14,710,889 

The above figures represent surface feet in terms of thickness reduced to 
one—half inclt and are subjei>t to revl.slon on furtier aminati.o,. -.f 	 1oXn54i.. 

LIST OF FIRMS REPORTING 

The names on this list are arranged in the orr in wtieh the 'etwn we 
received at the Domi.nin Bureau of Statistics 

Building Products, Limited, 
P. 0. Box 2529, 
Montreal, Quebec. 

A1oxandr Murray & Company, Limited, 
(Donn.00na Wood fibre insulating board products), 
4035 Richelieu Street, 
Uontreal, Quebec. 

International Fibreboard Company, Limited.., 
P. 0, Box 67, 
Ottawa, Ontario. 
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