C16

D

Published by Authority of the HON. W. D. EUER, M.P.

Minister of Trade and Commerce

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COLLERCE , DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA

CENSUS OF INDUSTRY FORESTRY BRANCH

Dominion Statistician: Chief of Forestry Branch:

R. H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S.(Hon.) R. G. Lewis, B.Sc.F.

RIGID INSULATING BOARD INDUSTRY

Domestic Shipments for Month of December, 1935.

Ottawa, January 22nd, 1936 -- The domestic shipments of rigid insulating board in Canada by the firms listed below for the month of December, 1935 and previous periods for comparison, were as follows:-

	Panel board	Plaster base board	Roof boards	Miscel- laneous boards	Total
	s.f.	s.f.	s.f.	s.f.	s.f.
December, 1935 December, 1934	1,497,399 1,239,621	368,749 177,664	268,472 112,985	376,211 109,660	2,510,831 1,639,930
November, 1935	1,538,614	227,134	464,330	315,292	2,545,370
Twelve Months, 1935 Twelve Months, 1934 Twelve Months, 1933	19,091,980 17,014,944 9,866,821		2,569,185 2,095,448 1,473,467	3,370,612 2,890,116 2,167,214	27,962,731 24,698,761 14,710,889

The above figures represent surface feet in terms of thickness reduced to one-half inch and are subject to revision on further examination of individual reports.

LIST OF FIRMS REPORTING

The names on this list are arranged in the order in which the returns were received at the Dominian Bureau of Statistics.

Building Products, Limited, P. O. Box 2529, Montreal, Quebec.

Alexander Murray & Company, Limited, (Donnacona Wood fibre insulating board products), 4035 Richelieu Street, Montreal, Quebec.

International Fibreboard Company, Limited, P. O. Box 627, Ottawa, Ontario.



691.1 C16 D 1935

(18 Jan 9)

